### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
lowa-India Investments Company Limited	01/15/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vascular Concepts Holdings Limited
Street Address:	Grosvenor House
Internal Address:	66/67 Athol Street
City:	Douglas Isle of Man, British Isles
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	IM99 1XJ

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08932726

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (305)830-2605

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305 830-2600

Email: pbianco@focusonip.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL D BIANCO

Address Line 1: 21355 EAST DIXIE HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 115

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 785-A03-023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul D Bianco

Total Attachments: 1

source=NC\_0409113621\_001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019132 FRAME: 0435

500254800

OP \$40.00 08

No: 71781C



# FINANCIAL SUPERVISION COMMISSION ISLE OF MAN

## Certificate of Change of Name

THE FINANCIAL SUPERVISION COMMISSION hereby certify that pursuant to the Companies Acts 1931 to 1993

Iowa-India Investments Company Limited

has, by SPECIAL RESOLUTION, and with the approval of the FINANCIAL SUPERVISION COMMISSION, changed its name and is now called

Vascular Concepts Holdings Limited

This 15th day of January 2001



Assistant Supervisor Companies Registry



PATENT REEL: 019132 FRAME: 0436

**RECORDED: 04/09/2007**